

a

SLP(Crl.)No. 248 OF 2002

ITEM No.22

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 248/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2001 in DBCRA 556/95
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAGDEV SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.

Notice may also be issued to the petitioner as to why
the conviction and sentence be not ordered under Section 302
I.P.C. in view of the nature of injuries inflicted on the
deceased.

Mr.Uma Datta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf
of the petitioner.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)
P.A. to. Addl.Registrar

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master