

\204

SLP(Crl.)No. 248 OF 2002  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 1

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 248/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2001 in D.B.Crl.A. 556/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

JAGDEV SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 3820/2002 (State of Rajasthan vs. Jagdev Singh &  
Ors.) (with Crl.MP 3820/2002 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 248/02

Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

in SLP Crl.MP3820/02

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya, Mr. V N Raghupathy  
and Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 248/02

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya, Mr. V N Raghupathy  
and Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Crl.M.P. No. 3820/02 for condonation of delay  
in filing SLP is allowed.

Special leave granted.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master